
MAR. 22.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

129 

130 

131 
132 

133 

134 

135 
136 

137* 
138* 

139* 

140* 

f 

Service. 

Waikouaiti Railway-station and Post-
office 

Waipahi, Tapanui, Kelso, Heriot, and 
Edievale 

Waipahi Railway-station and Post-office 
Waipiata and Patearoa .. .. 

\Vaipiata and Waipiata Sanatorium 
(private-bag delivery) 

vVaipiata Railway -station and Post-
office 

Waitahuna and Puketi (rural delivery) 
Vi'aitahuna and Waitahuna Gully (rural 

delivery) 
Waitati Railway -station and Post-office 
vVaiwera South Railway-station and 

Post-office 
Warrington Railway-station and Post-

office 
Wingatui Railway -station and Post-

office 

Bartlett's, Waikoura, Earl's, Beach 
Camp, and Tikiwhata 

2 Gisbarne and Mangapapa 
3 Gisborne, Makaraka, and Patutahi 
4 Gisborne Chief Post-office, Railway

station, and wharves, delivery of 
postmen's bags, and Mangapapa, and 
delivery of parcels and packets 
which may be handed to contractor 
for delivery within boundaries of post
men's deliveries 

5 Gisborne and Taneatua R a i I way -
station; Gisborne, Matawai, Opatu 
Junction, Oponae, Opotiki, Waiotahi, 
Kutarere, Nukuhou North, Waimana, 
Taneatua, and Taneatua Railway. 
station. (Including rural boxes 
previously served on the Matawai
Oponae Road rural delivery) 

6 Gisborne and Te Hapara 
7 Gisborne, Tamarau, Wainui Be a c h 

'Whangara, Talaga Bay, Arero, Toko
maru, Bay, Te Puia Springs, Waipiro 
Bay, Aoraugi, Waitakaro, Ruatoria, 
Tikitiki and Te Araroa. (On journey 
Houthwards contractor not to divert to 
Waipiro Bay) 

8 Gisborne and Te Karaka (one way only, 
outward) 

9 Gisborne, Waerengaokuri, and Tiniroto 
(part private-bag delivery). (Out
ward mail deposited at Wairoa) 

10 GiBborne and Waihirere (part rural 
delivery) 

11 GiHborne, Hexton, and Waimata Valley, 
(part private. bag delivery) 

12 fGisborne, Ngatapa, and Rere 
L Rere and Wharekopae 

13 Gisborne, Makauri, Waerengaahika, 
Ormond, Waipaoa, and Whatatutu 

14 Gisborne wharves and vessels in road-
11tead 

15 Hicks Bay and Cape Runaway 

16* JUllction of Aorangi and J\iain Roads 
and Aorangi 

17 Junction of East Coast and Panikau 
l~oads and Williams's Homestead 
(private-bag delivery) 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN-continued. 

-~ 

I I 
Mode of ~" Frequency. o~ Conveyance. 

""jij 

374 yd As required .. .. Handcart .. 
72 Daily _. -- Motor-bus .. 

120 yd As rcquired .. .. Handcart .. 
18 Daily (service performed Motor car or 

on three days free of lorry 
cost. Dunedin mails 
only carried) 

91 Daily .. .. Motor-car .. 
176 yd Daily .. .. Motor-car .. 

31 Twice weekly .. Motor-truck 
7 Thrice weekly .. Bicycle .. 

.Ii Twicc daily .. .. Foot .. 8 

80yd Daily .. .. Foot .. 
30yd Daily . , .. Foot .. 

.l. Daily .. .. Foot .. 4 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF GISBORNE. 
21 

4 
20 

260 

3 
233 

19 

84 

38 

34 

59 
20 
60 

46 

2! 
12 

Daily 

Daily 
Daily 
As required 

Daily 

Daily 
Daily 

Daily 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 
Weekly 
Daily 

As required 

Weekly 

Thrice weeldy 

Twice weekly 

Motor - cycle 
and side-car 

Bicycle 
Omnibus 
Motor-lorry 

Motor-truck 

Bicycle 
Motor.truck 

Motor-bus 

Motor-car 

Motor-lorry 

Motor-truck 

L Motor car or 
f truck 
Omnibus 

Launch 

Motor car or 
lorry 

Motor-car 

Packhorse 

I 

675 

Name of Contractor. 

(Dept!. officer) .. 
N.Z. Railways 

Road Services 

(Dept!. officer) .. 
Hughes Transport, 

Ltd. 

W. Cook .. 
W. Cook .. 
R. J. Pennell .. 
(Dept!. officer) .. 
Miss J. A. Webber 
A. C. Miles 

H. Couper 

A. H. Bishop 

J. E. O'Donnell 

(Dept!. officer) 

.. 

.. 

.. 

I 

Mrs. J. McGaveston 
J. J. MacDonald 

N.Z. Railways 
Road Services 

(Dept!. officer) 

Annual 
Snbsidy. 

£ s. d. 
.. 

70 0 0 
(Plus half 

railway 
parcel 
rates) 

.. 
55 0 0 

35 0 0 

15 0 0 

84 0 0 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 

140 0 0 

80 0 0 
420 0 0 

675 0 0 

Ward's Transport, 1,000 0 0 
Ltd. 

Red Bus Service, 26 0 0 
Ltd. 

H. W. G. Dickinson 250 0 0 

W. H. Priestley 140 0 0 

\V. Jones 134 0 0 

G. Brocklebank 126 0 0 

E. G. Grey 132 0 0 

By arrangement £2 lOs. per 
trip 

J. A. Mullooly 54 12 0 

G. E. Cotterill 

W. H. Williams 35 0 0 

Date at . 
Termina tion 
of Contract. 

.. 

., 

., 
31/12/40 

.. 

.. 
31/12/40 

., 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 
31/12/39 

31/~2/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payr!leut included in salary. 
B 


