## POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN-continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency,		Mode of Conveyance,	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
or Comtract.								
129	Waikouaiti Railway-station and Post- office	374 yd	As required		Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	£ s. d.	*
130	Waipahi, Tapanui, Kelso, Heriot, and Edievale	72	Daily	••	Motor-bus	N.Z. Railways Road Services	70 0 0 (Plus half railway parcel	••
131 132	Waipahi Railway-station and Post-office Waipiata and Patearoa	120 yd 18	As required Daily (service performant on three days for cost. Dunedin only carried)	free of	Handcart Motor car or lorry	(Deptl. officer) Hughes Transport, Ltd.	rates)  55 0 0	31/12/40
133	Waipiata and Waipiata Sanatorium (private-bag delivery)	91	Daily	• •	Motor-car	W. Cook	35 0 0	••
134	Waipiata Railway-station and Post- office	176 yd	Daily	••	Motor-car	W. Cook	15 0 0	••
135 136	Waitahuna and Puketi (rural delivery) Waitahuna and Waitahuna Gully (rural delivery)	31 7	Twice weekly Thrice weekly	•••	Motor-truck Bicycle	R. J. Pennell (Deptl. officer)	84 0 0	31/12/40
137* 138*	Waitati Railway-station and Post-office Waiwera South Railway-station and Post-office	80  yd	Twice daily Daily	• ••	Foot	Miss J. A. Webber A. C. Miles	••	
139*	Warrington Railway-station and Post-	30 yd	Daily	• • •	Foot	H. Couper		
140*	office Wingatui Railway-station and Post- office	1	Daily	•••	Foot	A. H. Bishop	••	
			STAL DISTRICT	OF G				
1	Bartlett's, Waikoura, Earl's, Beach Camp, and Tikiwhata	21	Daily	• •	Motor - cycle   and side-car	J. E. O'Donnell	140 0 0	31/12/39
2 3	Gisborne and Mangapapa	4 20	Daily Daily	• •	Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)	80 0 0	91 /19 /90
4	Gisborne, Makaraka, and Patutahi Gisborne Chief Post-office, Railway- station, and wharves, delivery of postmen's bags, and Mangapapa, and delivery of parcels and packets		Daily As required	• •	Omnibus Motor-lorry	Mrs. J. McGaveston J. J. MacDonald	420 0 0	31/12/39 31/12/39
	which may be handed to contractor for delivery within boundaries of post- men's deliveries							
5	Gisborne and Taneatua Railway- station; Gisborne, Matawai, Opatu Junction, Oponae, Opotiki, Waiotahi, Kutarere, Nukuhou North, Waimana, Taneatua, and Taneatua Railway- station. (Including rural boxes previously served on the Matawai- Oponae Road rural delivery)	260	Daily	••.	Motor-truck	N.Z. Railways Road Services	675 0 0	
6 7	Gisborne and Te Hapara Gisborne, Tamarau, Wainui Beach Whangara, Tolaga Bay, Arero, Tokomaru, Bay, Te Puia Springs, Waipiro	3 233	Daily Daily		Bicycle Motor-truck	(Deptl. officer) Ward's Transport, Ltd.	1,000 0	31/12/39
	Bay, Aorangi, Waitakaro, Ruatoria, Tikitiki and Te Araroa. (On journey southwards contractor not to divert to Waipiro Bay)				7. j			
8	Gisborne and Te Karaka (one way only,	19	Daily		Motor-bus	Red Bus Service,	26 0 0	••
9	outward) Gisborne, Waerengaokuri, and Tiniroto (part private-bag delivery). (Out-	84	Thrice weekly	••	Motor-car	Ltd. H. W. G. Dickinson	250 0 0	31/12/39
10	ward mail deposited at Wairoa) Gisborne and Waihirere (part rural	38	Thrice weekly		Motor-lorry	W. H. Priestley	140 0 0	31/12/39
11	delivery) Gisborne, Hexton, and Waimata Valley, (part private-bag delivery)	34	Thrice weekly		Motor-truck	W. Jones	134 0 0	31/12/39
12	Gisborne, Ngatapa, and Rere	59	Thrice weekly	• •	Motor car or	G. Brocklebank	126 0 0	31/12/39
13	Rere and Wharekopae Gisborne, Makauri, Waerengaahika,	20 60	Weekly Daily	••	$\int$ truck Omnibus	E. G. Grey	132 0 0	31/12/39
14	Ormond, Waipaoa, and Whatatutu Gisborne wharves and vessels in road-		As required		Launch	By arrangement	£2 10s. per	
15	stead Hicks Bay and Cape Runaway	46	Weekly		Motor car or lorry	J. A. Mullooly	trip 54 12 0	31/12/39
16*	Junction of Aorangi and Main Roads and Aorangi	$2\frac{1}{2}$	Thrice weekly	• •	Motor-car	G. E. Cotterill	••	••
17	Junction of East Coast and Panikau Roads and Williams's Homestead (private-bag delivery)	12	Twice weekly	••	Packhorse	W. H. Williams	35 0 0	••

<sup>\*</sup> Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.